TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of the Contribution Agreement stated in the Trademark Assignment cover sheet from 06/29/2011 to 06/29/2012 previously recorded on Reel 004875 Frame 0792. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Contribution Agreement execution date is 06/29/2012.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Entity Type
Adecco, Inc.		06/29/2012 CORPORATION: DEL	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idea Integration Corp.
Street Address:	10201 Centurion Pkwy. N.
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85439181	.IDEA
Registration Number:	2493554	IDEA INTEGRATION
Registration Number:	2546372	IDEA INTEGRATION
Registration Number:	3554699	IDEA INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	3163494	IDEA ON DEMAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 616-975-5502

Email: gardner@glbf.com, mason@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Gardner

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0565 P \$140.00 85439181

900243835

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2851 Charlevoi Suite 207 Grand Rapids,	x Drive, S.E. MICHIGAN 49546
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	BER:	IDE04 A-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donald S. Gardner
Signature:		/dsg/
Date:		01/10/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Recordal Cover She	eet and Contribu eet and Contribu eet and Contribu eet and Contribu	tion Agreement#page2.tif tion Agreement#page3.tif tion Agreement#page4.tif tion Agreement#page4.tif

900235392 10/07/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Contribution Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adecco Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ldea Integration Corp.
Street Address:	10201 Centurion Pkwy. N.
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85439181	.IDEA	
Registration Number:	2493554	IDEA INTEGRATION	
Registration Number:	2546372	IDEA INTEGRATION	
Registration Number:	3554699	IDEA INTERACTIVE	
Registration Number:	3163494	IDEA ON DEMAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508332001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

650.833.2373

Email:

carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name:

Paul A. McLean

Address Line 1:

2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4:

East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

900235392

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0792

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	352069-122/128-133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Anne Bashir
Signature:	/Carol Anne Bashir/
Date:	10/07/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=ADECCO to IDEA INTEGRATION (CORP - contribution agreement#page2.tif CORP - contribution agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0793

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of 11:59 AM EST on June 29, 2012, by and between ADECCO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), and IDEA INTEGRATION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the business reasons outlined in the Board Resolutions dated June 28, 2012, the Board of Directors of each of the entities do deem it advisable, and generally for the welfare of each of the entities and their respective shareholders, to transfer the Idea trademarks at a total fair market value (as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto) from the Assignor to the Assignee, under and pursuant to the terms and conditions hereafter set forth, as a capital contribution by Assignor to Assignee pursuant to Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Marks Transfer").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and undertakings of the parties herein set forth, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, and conveys unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Idea trademarks.
- 2. The parties further agree that all the rights attached to the Idea trademarks are transferred to Assignee. This transfer includes any documentation, description of or materials relating to the trademarks.
- 3. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties pertaining to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements and understanding pertaining thereto. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one agreement binding on the parties hereto. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE NEXT]

Contribution Agreement AI transfer trademarks to Idea.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee, by and through their duly authorized officers have caused this instrument to be executed on June 28, 2012.

ADECCO, INC.

Lorelei DePalo

SVP Finance, Chief Accounting Officer

and Treasurer

ly: Walk

SVP, Taxes

IDEA INTEGRATION CORP.

Borelei DePalo

SVP Finance, Chief Accounting Officer

and Treasurer

Rv

Dawn Ehrhart

SVP, Taxes

Contribution Agreement Al transfer trademarks to Idea.doc

EXHIBIT A

IDEA TRADEMARKS

Idea Trademarks shall include all goodwill and other intangible assets anywhere in the world associated with the Registered Marks, including licenses to third parties of the Registered Marks, documents and website content using the Registered Marks and the name "Idea" and "Idea Integration" in whatever form used in Seller's and its Affiliates' business worldwide.

(See the attached list of Idea Trademarks)

Contribution Agreement AI transfer trademarks to Idea.doc

Annex 1					<i>r</i>		
-				Pri	niad:		9.06.2
							\mp
Case Country	Аррёсалі						
		Appl Na	Appl Date Reg No	jReg Date	Renewa	U.034	<u>d</u>
M11782CA00 Canada DEA (logolypa in colours)	Adeceo S.A.	1546377	04,10,2011		I	1	
1.111775CA00 Canada	Adecco SA	1233957	15.10.2004 TAIA858495	00.02.200	09.02.20		
DEA PITEGRATION (logotype)		1120001	Tierreseas (Minesoaso	140.02.200	, lostos se		
M11773CA00 Canada	Adecco SA	1050414	24.05.2000 TMA667660	13.07.200	13.07.20	721 7	
DEA INTEGRATION (NOID)							
M11776CA00 Canada DEA.COM (word)	Adecco SA	1257476	12.05,2005 TMA686633	28,04,2007	28,04,20	122	
M11782EU00 EU							
DEA (logotype in colours)	Adecco B.A.	010148071	25.07.2011	1			
M11773EU00 EU	Adecco S.A.	001744275	07.07.2000 001744275	28.02.2003	07,07,20		
EA INTEGRATION (word)			Total Contracts	120,02,2000	107,07,20	<u> </u>	
M11776E000 EU EA.COM (word)	Adecco S.A.	0017446D6	07,07,2000 001744606	07.07,2000	07.07.20	20	
#11782(NO) India	Adocto S.A.	2216590	05.10.2011	<u> </u>			
117621N01 lada							
EA (logotype in colours)	Adocco S.A.	2218591	05.10.2011				
(11782WO00 Int. Agraamen	Ademo S.A.		1096837	lor no nova			
EA (logotype in coloure) strats, Chine, Japan, Viol Ham			[(03003)	25.00.2011	26,08,202	<u> </u>	
FA (logolype in colours)	Adecto S.A.	1217393	05.10.2011				
11782MX35 Liexico	Adecco S.A.	1217391	Jan 10 and 1				
EA (logo) po in colours)	1/10000000	11217391	05.10.2011		ــــ ، ـــــ	J	
11782CH01 Switzerland	Adexo S.A.	58575/2011	22.07.2011 620399	19.09,2011	22.07.202		
EA (logotype in colours)				10.00,2011	122.07.17.02		
11782CH00 Switzerland EA (logolype in colours)	Adexo S.A.	64310/2011	08.04.2011 618940	25.08.2011	08.04.202	1.	
11782TH42 Thalfand FA (logolype in colours)	Adecco SA	823132	08.10.2011				
11782TH41 Thetand	Adecco SA	losses					
A (logotype in colours)	Peerroax	823131	09.10.2011				
11782TH35 Thakand	Adecco SA	823130	06,10.2011				
A (copolype in colours)							
11773GB00 United Kingdom A:INTEGRATION (word)	Adecco 6A		08.07.2000 2238435	01.08.2003	06.07.2020		
11782US00 United States A (logotype in colours)	Adecco S.A.	85/439181	04.10.2011	Т		<u>.T</u>	
11775US42 United States	Adama CA		- I				
A INTEGRATION (logolypa)	[Wiece oV	[76/092772	20.07.2000 2546372	12.03.2002	12.03.2022		
1773US00 United States	Adecco SA	75/981129	17.12.1999 2493554		· — — —		
A INTEGRATION (word)		1.5-501128	111.14.1488 [293354	25,09,2001	26.09.2021	<u></u> .	
1780US00 United States A INTERACTIVE (World)	Adecco 6A	77/120778	02.03.2007 3554699	30.12.2008	30.12.2018		
				1777,1212000	14001875010		
1777US00 United States A ON DEMAND (Word)	Adecco SA	78/398021	07.04.2004 3163494	24.10.2006	24.10.2016	T	
choriteria: Name NoAdecco SA, Cas	se type=1M, Calchword=%Mna%,	End of Report			}	Pag	 go 3 of 3
		en vi roport					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 01/10/2013